Eared Grebe
Western Grebe
Snowy Egret

Kanab Christmas Bird Count
Kane County, Utah - 1978 to 1979

Green-backed Heron

Canada Goose
American Wigeon
Mallard

Northern Pintall
Green-winged Teal
Redhead
Ring-necked Duck
Lesser Scaup
Common Goldeneye
Common Merganser
Ruddy Duck

Bald Eagle

Northern Harrier

Sharp-shinned Hawk

Cooper's Hawk
Northern Goshawk
Red-tailed Hawk
Ferruginous Hawk
Rough-legged Hawk
Golden Eagle
American Kestrel
Merlin

Peregrine Falcon
Prairie Falcon

Ring-necked Pheasant

Gambel's Quail
Virginia Rail

Sora

American Coot
Killdeer

Common Snipe
California Gull

Rock Dove
Mourning Dove
Greater Roadrunner
Common Barn-Owl
Great Horned Owl
Northern Pygmy-Owl
Short-eared Owl
Belted Kingfisher
Lewis's Woodpecker
Yellow-bellied Sapsu

70-71 1972 73-75 1976 1977
5
1
1
1 2
2
56 65
1
56 36
1 1
1
4
1
1 2
3 12 4
0 2 2
2 1 3
1
3 7 9
1 1
1 6 4
2 7 7
1 7 9
3 1
3 1
9
4 3
1
26
1 7 2
6 16 10
1
31 15
1
1
5 5
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1979

75

78

16
10
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Downy Woodpecker
Hairy Woodpecker

Northern (Red-shafted) Flicker

Black Phoebe

Say's Phoebe
Loggerhead Shrike
Northern Shrike
Gray Jay

Steller's Jay

Pinyon Jay
Black-billed Magpie
Common Raven
Horned Lark
Black-capped Chickadee
Mountain Chickadee
Bushtit

Brown Creeper
Rock Wren

Canyon Wren
Bewick's Wren
House Wren

Winter Wren

Marsh Wren
American Dipper
Ruby-crowned Kinglet
Western Bluebird
Mountain Bluebird
Townsend's Solitaire
American Robin
Northern Mockingbird
Crissal Thrasher
European Starling
Water Pipit

Cedar Waxwing

Yellow-rumped (Audubon's) Warbler

Yellow-rumped Warbler
Northern Waterthrush
American Tree Sparrow
Chipping Sparrow
Brewer's Sparrow
Black-chinned Sparrow
Black-throated Sparrow
Sage Sparrow

Lark Bunting

Savannah Sparrow

Fox Sparrow

Song Sparrow

Lincoln's Sparrow
White-throated Sparrow
White-crowned Sparrow

1972

=

36
693

14

N

209

11

118

73-75 1976

211

12

13

24

13

1,085

26

767

1977

41

104
94

126

18

36

33

77

5,780

555

1978

1

67

=

14

34
17
73
10,918

52
72

12

10

20

80

58

760
290

18

w

13
294
28
76

43

2,137

1979

200

g1 w

112
299

37
20

31

32

27

1,365
15

82

19

50

2,253



70-71

Golden-crowned Sparrow
Dark-eyed (Slate-colored) Junco
Dark-eyed (Oregon) Junco
Dark-eyed (Gray-headed) Junco
Red-winged Blackbird
Western Meadowlark
Rusty Blackbird

Brewer's Blackbird
Brown-headed Cowbird
Purple Finch

Cassin's Finch

House Finch

Pine Siskin

Lesser Goldfinch
American Goldfinch
Evening Grosbeak

House Sparrow

scrub-jay sp.

finch sp.

Rufous-sided Towhee
Plain Titmouse

Total Species*:

1972

202

59
242
114

73-75

0

1976

0

3
306
22
846
15
1
253

150
16

183

230
13

w

67

1977 1978
1,745

342 908
31 80
434 638
27 154
153 93
1

6

17

34 244
51 286
23

74 288
85 305
3 10

1 18

4 1
66 88

1979

56

91

317
20

275
48
126

16

92

77

* Species Totals include subspecies of Dark-eyed Juncos and non-specific species (sp.) at the end of the list.



