Kanab Christmas Bird Count

Kane County, Utah - 1978 to 1979

	70-71	1972	73-75	1976	1977	1978	1979
Eared Grebe					5		
Western Grebe					1		0
Snowy Egret Green-backed Heron					1		0
Canada Goose				1	2	83	
American Wigeon		2					1
Mallard				56	65	32	75
Northern Pintail				1	20	1	2 78
Green-winged Teal Redhead				56 1	36 1	19	70
Ring-necked Duck				•	'		2
Lesser Scaup				1			
Common Goldeneye							1
Common Merganser					4		
Ruddy Duck Bald Eagle				1	1 2		1
Northern Harrier		3		12	4	22	23
Sharp-shinned Hawk		0		2	2	5	7
Cooper's Hawk		2		1	3	3	7
Northern Goshawk					1	2	1
Red-tailed Hawk		3		7	9	13	15
Ferruginous Hawk Rough-legged Hawk		1 1		1 6	4	2 4	2 4
Golden Eagle		2		7	7	10	12
American Kestrel		1		7	9	7	9
Merlin				3	1	1	
Peregrine Falcon						1	
Prairie Falcon Ring-necked Pheasant				3	1	4 0	
Gambel's Quail		9				8	
Virginia Rail		Ü		4	3	4	
Sora					1		
American Coot					26		1
Killdeer		1		7	2	7	16
Common Snipe California Gull		6		16	10 1	17	10
Rock Dove				31	15	29	5
Mourning Dove		1				35	5
Greater Roadrunner					1	4	1
Common Barn-Owl				_	_	1	•
Great Horned Owl Northern Pygmy-Owl				5	5	5 2	6
Short-eared Owl						3	
Belted Kingfisher						Ü	1
Lewis's Woodpecker						0	2
Yellow-bellied Sapsucker						1	

	70-71	1972	73-75	1976	1977	1978	1979
Downy Woodpecker		1		4		1	1
Hairy Woodpecker		1		2			
Northern (Red-shafted) Flicker Black Phoebe		4		62	41	67 1	200
Say's Phoebe				1		6	3
Loggerhead Shrike				5	6	14	5
Northern Shrike		0		14	12	8	6
Gray Jay				1			
Steller's Jay		4				1	
Pinyon Jay		32		0		34	8
Black-billed Magpie				19	7	17	6
Common Raven		36		94	104	73	112
Horned Lark		693		211	94	10,918	299
Black-capped Chickadee						6	3
Mountain Chickadee		14		32	5	52	37
Bushtit				52	126	72	20
Brown Creeper				1		1	
Rock Wren					1	6	
Canyon Wren		4		2	1	1	3
Bewick's Wren		6		16	15	12	22
House Wren						1	
Winter Wren							2
Marsh Wren				12	18	10	25
American Dipper					1		
Ruby-crowned Kinglet				13	36	20	31
Western Bluebird				8			5
Mountain Bluebird				24	33	80	32
Townsend's Solitaire				1	2	4	1
American Robin		3		13	77	58	27
Northern Mockingbird							1
Crissal Thrasher						1	
European Starling		209		1,085	5,780	760	1,365
Water Pipit				4	1	290	15
Cedar Waxwing					4	1	
Yellow-rumped (Audubon's) Wai	rbler			2		8	
Yellow-rumped Warbler							4
Northern Waterthrush							1
American Tree Sparrow						18	18
Chipping Sparrow						3	9
Brewer's Sparrow						5	3
Black-chinned Sparrow						13	
Black-throated Sparrow						294	
Sage Sparrow		11		2	6	28	82
Lark Bunting						7	
Savannah Sparrow					3	76	19
Fox Sparrow						1	3
Song Sparrow		9		26	33	43	50
Lincoln's Sparrow					2	1	6
White-throated Sparrow				3			
White-crowned Sparrow		118		767	555	2,137	2,253
•							

70	-71	1972	73-75	1976	1977	1978	1979
Golden-crowned Sparrow				0			
Dark-eyed (Slate-colored) Junco		4		3		1,745	56
Dark-eyed (Oregon) Junco		321		306	342	908	91
Dark-eyed (Gray-headed) Junco		1		22	31	80	5
Red-winged Blackbird		91		846	434	638	317
Western Meadowlark		7		15	27	154	20
Rusty Blackbird				1			
Brewer's Blackbird		202		253	153	93	275
Brown-headed Cowbird						1	48
Purple Finch		59				6	4
Cassin's Finch		242				17	
House Finch		114		150	34	244	126
Pine Siskin		30		16	51	286	16
Lesser Goldfinch		58		7		23	5
American Goldfinch		35		183	74	288	92
Evening Grosbeak		38					
House Sparrow		64		230	85	305	146
scrub-jay sp.		11		13	3	10	6
finch sp.		2					
Rufous-sided Towhee		2		3	1	18	6
Plain Titmouse		2		2	4	1	10
Total Species*:	0	47	0	67	66	88	77

^{*} Species Totals include subspecies of Dark-eyed Juncos and non-specific species (sp.) at the end of the list.